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HEARING AND VISION SERVICE PROVIDERS

VISION SERVICES

Ohio School for the Blind
Contact: Jennifer Remeis

All Counties/Statewide Coverage
5220 N. High St.

Columbus, OH 43214

Phone: (614) 728-8805

Fax: (614) 752-1504
jremeis@ossb.oh.gov

HEARING SERVICES

Allen County Board of Developmental Disabilities
Contact: Kelly VonderEmbse

2550 Ada Rd.

Lima, OH 45801

Phone: (419) 221-1262 ext. 1025
Fax: (419) 225-5184
kvonderembse@achdd.org

Clermont County Board of Developmental Disabilities
Contact: Kimberleigh Szaz

Serves: Adams, Brown, Butler, Clermont, Clinton, Fayette,
Hamilton, Highland, Warren

2040 US Highway 50

Bativia, OH 45103

Phone: (513) 732-5160

Fax: (513) 732-5160

kszaz@clermontdd.org

Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center

Contact: Bridgid Whitford

Serves: Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Medina
11635 Euclid Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44106

Phone: (216) 325-7585

Fax: (216) 325-7685

bwhitford@chsc.org

Deaf Community Resource Center

Contact: Paula Vaught

Serves: Champaign, Clark, Darke, Green, Logan, Miami,
Montgomery, Preble, Shelby

732 S. Ludlow Street

Dayton OH 45402

Phone: (937) 222-2434

Fax: (937) 558-0745

pvaught@dcrcohio.org

Deaf Services Center

Contact: Jennifer Smith-Dudash

Counties: Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, Licking, Union
5830 N. High Street

Worthington, OH 43085

Phone: (614) 841-1991

Fax: (614) 841-4909

Jsmith-dudash@dsc.org

Akron Children’s Hospital

Serves All Counties in White (refer to map or listing
below).

Contact: Courtney Sprang

Family Child Learning Center

143 Northwest Ave., Building A

Tallmadge, OH 44278

Phone: (330) 633-2055

Fax: (330) 633-2658

csprang@akronchildrens.org

Serves: Ashland, Ashtabula, Athens, Belmont, Carroll,
Columbiana, Coshocton, Crawford, Defiance, Erie,
Fulton, Gallia, Guernsey, Hancock, Hardin, Harrison,
Henry, Hocking, Holmes, Huron, Jackson, Jefferson,
Knox, Lawrence, Lucas, Madison, Mahoning, Marion,
Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, Morrow, Muskingum, Noble,
Ottawa, Paulding, Perry, Pickaway, Pike, Portage,
Richland, Ross, Sandusky, Scioto, Seneca, Stark, Summit,
Trumbul, Tuscarawas, Vinton, Washington, Williams,
Wood, Wyandot, Wayne
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